
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:

Shell Offshore Inc.
OCS Permit No. R10OCS030000

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

OCS Appeal Nos. 11-05 through 11-07

SHELL NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please be advised that Duane A. Siler, Sarah C. Bordelon, and Tony G. Mendoza are
serving as co-counsel for Respondent Shell Offshore Inc. (“Shell”) in the above-captioned appeals.
Mr. Siler will serve as the primary contact in matters arising from these appeals, but we request that
service copies of all orders and filings be provided to co-counsel as well.

Mr. Siler may be reached at:

Crowell & Moring LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-624-2885
Facsimile: 202-628-5116
dsiler@crowell.com

Ms. Bordelon may be reached at:

Crowell & Moring LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-624-2514
Facsimile: 202-628-5116
sbordelon@crowell.com

Mr. Mendoza may be reached at:

Crowell & Moring LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-624-2796
Facsimile: 202-628-5116
tmendoza@crowell.com
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Dated: December 13, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Tony G. Mendoza_______
Duane A. Siler
Sarah C. Bordelon
Tony G. Mendoza
Crowell & Moring LLP
1001 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-624-2885
Facsimile: 202-628-5116
dsiler@crowell.com

Attorneys for Shell Offshore Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a copy of the “Shell Notice of Appearance” to be
served by electronic mail upon the counsel listed below.

Dated: December 13, 2011
/s/ Tony G. Mendoza____

Tony G. Mendoza

Tanya Sanerib tanya@crag.org
Christopher Winter chris@crag.org

Colin O’Brien cobrien@earhjustice.org
David Hobstetter dhobstetter@earthjustice.org
Eric Jorgensen ejorgensen@earthjustice.org

Julie Vergeront vergeront.julie@epa.gov
Alexander Fidis fidis.alexander@epa.gov
David Coursen coursen.david@epa.gov

Daniel Lum eskimo.whaler@yahoo.com


